# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3526509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
MYLES L. BAKER	11/28/2011	
CORY P. ARENDT	11/28/2011	
BERNARD G. MADRID	11/28/2011	
SHELDON VILHAUER	11/28/2011	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MODULAR WIND ENERGY, INC.	
Street Address:	5800 SKYLAB ROAD	
City:	HUNTINGTON BEACH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92647	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14666185

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)359-7198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (206)359-8000

**Email:** patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 2: PATENT PROCUREMENT

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 079045.8008US5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. WECHKIN
SIGNATURE:	/jmw/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=8008US4\_Assignment\_79045#page1.tif source=8008US4\_Assignment\_79045#page2.tif

PATENT 503479884 REEL: 036567 FRAME: 0234

source=8008US4\_Assignment\_79045#page3.tif source=8008US4\_Assignment\_79045#page4.tif source=8008US4\_Assignment\_79045#page5.tif source=8008US4\_Assignment\_79045#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036567 FRAME: 0235

# **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

This Assignment is by Myles L. Baker; Cory P. Arendt; Bernard G. Madrid; and Sheldon Vilhauer (the "Assignors"), residing at 100 East San Antonio Drive, Long Beach, California 90807; 16861 Phelps Lane, Huntington Beach, California 92649; 325654 Francois DR, Huntington Beach, California 92649; and 20426 Leapwood Ave, Apt #6A, Carson, California 90746, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled EFFICIENT WIND TURBINE BLADES, WIND TURBINE BLADE STRUCTURES, AND ASSOCIATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURE, ASSEMBLY AND USE (the "Application"), already filed on June 6, 2011 as U.S. Application No. 13/154,384.

Modular Wind Energy, Inc., a Corporation of California having its principal place of business at 5800 Skylab Road, Huntington Beach, California 92647 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to

690078008US2

Issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

2

690078008US2

Myles L. Baker
Date:
United States of America State of
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.  All formation Notary Public
On THOUSE PROBLEM COUNTY OF OY WASHING HOLENY Public personally appeared
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personial whose parties of the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personial whose parties of the satisfactory evidence to be the personial whose parties of the satisfactory evidence to be the personial whose parties of the satisfactory evidence of the satisfactory

Cory P. Arendt
November 28, 2011 Date:
United States of America State of County of
On this
ON THE OLIVE ON THE STATE WHEN COMMANDE TO A STATE OF CATEGORIAN COMMAND.  STATE OF CATEGORIAN COMMAND.  ON THE OLIVE OF C
who proyed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personid whose nameful gives subscribed to the within instrument and acmorphished to me that he/she/filey executed the same in his/her/her authorized capacity(es), and that he/she/filey executed the same in his/her/her authorized capacity(es), and that he/she/filey executed the instrument the personid, or the entity upon behalf of which the personid acted, executed the instrument.    certify under FEMALY OF PERSIN under the laws of the State of California that the knowledge passages is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Contify under PENALTY OF PERCENT under the large of the State of California that the foregoing passaggaph is true and correct. WITHEST my hand and official seed successful.

	Bernard G. Madrid
Date:	November 28, 2011
United State o County	**************************************
	ally came Bernard G. Madrid , to me known to be the individual ed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
STATE OF CAUSTING On 111 d & 111  Who proved to m  Partial of states in  Certify under Partial  Correction provides Partial  Correct	

5

		Shelde	ent/the	nhikishihananananananananggaggaggagg
			Sheldon Vilhaue	ır
Date:	November 28, 2011 ———————————————————————————————————	onne		
United S	itates of America	1		
State of		) ss.:	Sand Control of the C	
County of	)f			
On this personal			me known to be the	
describe of the sa	d in and who executed the fore	going instrumer	it, and acknowledg	ed execution
A1 11 100 400	All below acknowledge california	inent		
	Nee Dervie mileon	8 1 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	MATANASANONANASASSASSASSASSASSASSASSASSASSASSASSAS	***************************************
	californacion Con	Notary P	ublic	
	Dec = 00			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	country of LYANGE	**********		
on_UMBUL_	_ before me, ELLYSA MARDYO, notary public, perso	utegià tribe meq		
	reldon Vilhauer	oocoocoooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo	The state of the s	VSA MARINO T
who proved to me o	n the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pr rhad to the within instrument and actinowed	289 to we give Ritoully muose	LA COM	M #1817824 2
	n the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the price of the within institutent and actinomiable of the same in his/har/their authorized crossing saturated on the instrument the person(s), or the person(s) acted, executed the businesser.	yus), ind mai he entity upon	Notary in the second se	Public - California & ange County Expires Nov. 12, 2012
behalf of which the	personial acted, executed the instrument.	thanka shasa shasa	My Comm.	Expires Nov. 12, 2012]
Lossie under PERAL	TY OF PERRINY under the laws of the Sale of Cel	Maile mer res		

69007-8008.US02/LEGAL21154666.1

**RECORDED: 09/15/2015** 

SIGNATURE

Contify under PENAUTY OF PERSON under the barn of the Same of California that the integrang paragraph is true and contect. WITNESS my hand and clinical seal.

**PATENT**